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Claro  
Jamaica 

International 
Synchronized  

Swimming  
9th October 2010 

 

 
 

   

 

 
 Club Figures Placement Club Pts 

Novice: 12&Under 
    

 
Ana Gabriela Batista GM 50.54 1 9 

 
Joley Campbell SS 46.18 2 7 

 
Sydania Mullings SS 45.67 3 6 

 
Allan Perez Palma SS 44.11 4 5 

 
Monique Watson  SS 42.95 5 4 

 
T’Neil Gooden SS 39.44 6 3 

 
Kelsey Beckford SS 35.82 7 2 

 
Kelci Cadogan  SS 33.65 8 1 

 
Ashley-Renae Gregory  SS 31.16 

  

 
Mercedes Thompson  SS 26.19 

  

 
Lauren Shaw SS 23.46 

  

 
Kimberly Williams SS 20.95 

  

 
Jada Hinds SS 20.21 
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      Novice 13-15 
    

 
Leslie Perez Palma CSC 45.54 1 9 

 
Pearl Bakmeyer CSA 45.25 2 7 

 
Isabella Cisneros  SS 42.67 3 5 

 

Gerardo Cardenas 
Hernandez CSC 42.67 3 5 

 
Zuena Jacob CSA 42.67 3 5 

 
Kenya Beek IAS 42.02 6 3 

 
Alexandria Chin SS 41.96 7 2 

 
Giselle Tucker SS 41.65 8 1 

 
Akeem West SS 39.70 

  

 
Kimberly Fyffe SS 31.04 

  

 
Pia Green (withdrawn) IAS 

   

      Intermediate: 12&Under 
    

 
Nadine Valpoort CSA 52.83 1 9 

 
Briggitte Rodriguez GM 50.31 2 7 

 
Jade Middelhof  CSA 50.20 3 6 

 
Jada Harrison IAS 46.36 4 5 

      Intermediate: 13-15 
    

 
Rashel Pestana CSA 53.51 1 9 

 
Emily Welch CSC 53.35 2 7 

 
Maria Paula Sanchez GM 50.73 3 6 

 
Analiese Minott IAS 46.66 4 5 
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     Age Group: 12&Under 

    

 
Amy Pietersz CSA 59.57 1 9 

 
Jamielya Shaw IAS 57.92 2 7 

 
Sierra Rojas-Thomas NC 55.27 3 6 

 
Katherine Atkins CSC 52.04 4 5 

 
Breann Campbell SS 51.23 5 4 

 
Patricia Fischbeck CSC 49.12 6 3 

 
Charlotte Ausan IAS 47.83 7 2 

      Age Group: 13-15 
    

 
Renee Collett NC 63.49 1 9 

 
Selena Liu NC 63.03 2 7 

 
Erin Wheeler NC 62.59 3 6 

 
Rebecca Trinklein NC 62.17 4 5 

 
Jennifer O'Neill NC 61.87 5 4 

 
Alexandria Hinds IAS 52.81 6 3 

      Age Group: 16-18 
    

 
Michelle-Ann Gabbadon IAS 58.36 1 9 

 
Froukje Bouma CSA 58.11 2 7 

 
Shannon March IAS 57.25 3 6 
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Claro JISSC 2010 
          

                      

       
Competition Results - Solos 

       

                 

Figure 
(50%) 

Routine 
(50%) 

Total 
(100%) Placement 

Club 
Pts 

Solo: 12&Under 
                  

 
SS T'Neil Gooden 

                

 
SS 

 
TM 3.9 3.6 3.8 4.8 4.2 3.5 AI 4.1 3.7 3.9 4.2 4.1 3.0 19.72 19.56 39.28 3 6 

                      

 
SS Monique Watson 

               

 
SS 

 
TM 4.1 3.4 3.4 4.5 3.8 4.0 AI 4.2 3.5 3.5 3.8 3.9 4.5 21.47 19.19 40.66 2 7 

                      

 
GM Ana Gabriela Batista 

               

 
GM 

 
TM 4.9 5.4 4.2 4.8 4.9 4.7 AI 5.1 5.6 4.3 5.0 5.0 4.9 25.27 24.56 49.83 1 9 

                      Novice: 13-15 Solo 
                 

 
CSC Gerarado Hernandez 

               

 
CSC 

 
TM 4.4 3.9 4.2 3.8 3.9 4.7 AI 4.6 4.3 4.0 3.5 4.1 4.9 21.34 20.88 42.21 6 3 

                      

 
CSC Leslie Palma 

                

 
CSC 

 
TM 5.2 5.3 5.0 5.2 5.0 4.9 AI 5.3 5.5 5.2 5.1 4.3 4.5 22.77 25.31 48.08 1 9 

                      

 
SS Giscelle Tucker 

                

 
SS 

 
TM 4.5 4.4 4.9 4.7 5.2 4.6 AI 4.5 4.8 5.2 5.1 5.3 4.9 20.83 24.19 45.01 4 5 
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CSC 

 
Allan Palma 

                 

 
CSC 

 
TM 4.3 4.1 3.8 3.8 4.5 4.6 AI 4.5 4.2 3.9 3.5 4.2 5.1 22.06 20.94 42.99 5 4 

                      

 
CSA Pearl Bakmeyer 

                

 
CSA 

 
TM 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 AI 5.1 4.8 5.3 4.7 5.2 4.7 22.62 24.25 46.87 3 6 

                      

 
CSA Zuena Jacob 

                

 
CSA 

 
TM 4.8 5.4 5.3 4.9 5.3 5.2 AI 5.0 5.6 5.5 5.4 5.5 5.5 21.34 26.69 48.02 2 7 

                      Intermediate: 12&Under Solo 
               

 
CSA Nadine Valport 

                

 
CSA 

 
TM 5.6 5.6 5.5 5.6 5.9 5.6 AI 5.7 5.8 5.6 5.3 6.1 5.7 26.42 28.25 54.67 1 9 

                      

 
GM Briggitte Robriguez 

               

 
GM 

 
TM 5.4 5.8 5.6 6.0 5.8 5.0 AI 5.5 5.9 5.7 5.8 6.1 5.2 25.16 28.44 53.59 2 7 

                      

 
IAS Jada Harrison 

                

 
IAS 

 
TM 5.0 4.7 4.9 5.0 5.3 4.8 AI 5.0 4.8 5.0 5.3 5.0 4.6 23.18 24.69 47.87 4 5 

                      

 
CSA Jade Middlehof 

                

 
CSA 

 
TM 5.3 4.6 5.3 5.4 5.0 5.3 AI 5.4 4.7 5.3 5.1 4.8 5.5 25.10 25.94 51.04 3 6 
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                      Intermediate: 13-15 Solo 
                

 
GM Maria Sanchez 

                

 
GM 

 
TM 5.6 5.4 5.4 5.6 6.1 5.1 AI 5.6 5.1 5.5 5.3 5.5 5.3 22.77 27.38 50.15 2 7 

                      

 
CSA Rashel Pestana 

                

 
CSA 

 
TM 5.2 5.3 5.3 5.5 5.8 5.2 AI 5.8 5.3 5.4 5.0 5.0 5.4 26.76 26.81 53.57 1 9 

   

 
 
 

                  Intermediate: 16-18 Solo 
                

 
CSC Emily Welch 

                

 
CSC 

 
TM 5.8 5.3 5.0 5.4 5.7 5.1 AI 6.0 5.4 5.0 5.4 5.3 5.3 26.69 26.81 53.50 1 9 

                      

 
IAS Analiese Minott 

                

 
IAS 

 
TM 5.0 5.1 5.3 5.9 5.5 4.9 AI 5.1 5.3 5.5 6.0 5.2 5.0 23.33 26.25 49.58 2 7 

                      Age Group: 12&Under Solo 
               

 
CSC Patricia Fischbeck 

               

 
CSC 

 
TM 5.0 5.6 5.3 5.8 4.8 5.6 AI 5.2 5.8 5.2 5.9 4.7 5.8 24.56 27.19 51.75 6 3 

                      

 
IAS Jamielya Shaw 

                

 
IAS 

 
TM 5.9 6.1 6.0 6.2 6.1 6.0 AI 6.1 6.2 6.2 5.7 6.0 6.2 28.96 30.44 59.40 2 7 

                      

 
SS Beann Campbell 

               

 
SS 

 
TM 5.4 5.3 5.9 5.2 5.6 5.6 AI 5.6 5.6 6.0 5.2 5.8 5.7 25.62 27.88 53.49 5 4 

                      

 
NC Sierra Rojas Thomas 

               

 
NC 

 
TM 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.2 5.0 5.8 AI 6.0 6.0 5.8 6.0 5.6 5.6 27.64 29.19 56.82 3 6 
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CSA Amy Pietersz 

                

 
CSA 

 
TM 6.3 6.1 6.0 6.4 6.0 5.9 AI 6.5 6.3 5.9 6.3 5.8 6.1 29.79 30.63 60.41 1 9 

                      

 
CSC Katherine Atkins 

               

 
CSC 

 
TM 6.0 5.8 5.9 5.8 5.8 6.2 AI 6.1 5.9 6.1 6.0 5.7 6.4 26.02 29.69 55.70 4 5 

                      Age Group: 13-15 Solo 
                

 
IAS Alexandra Hinds 

               

 
IAS 

 
TM 5.7 5.2 5.8 5.8 5.2 5.5 AI 5.9 5.4 5.9 5.7 5.7 5.7 26.41 28.25 54.66 2 7 

    

 
 

                 

 
NC Erin Wheeler  

                

 
NC 

 
TM 6.4 6.4 6.0 6.2 6.2 6.2 AI 6.6 6.5 6.1 6.2 6.0 6.3 31.30 31.31 62.61 1 9 

                      Age Group: 16-17 Solo 
                

 
IAS Shannon March (withdrawn) 

             

 
IAS 

 
TM 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 AI 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 

  

                      

 
IAS Michelle-Ann Gabbdon 

              

 
IAS 

 
TM 6.7 6.7 6.1 6.5 6.3 6.2 AI 6.7 6.9 6.2 6.5 5.8 6.3 29.18 32.13 61.31 2 7 

                      

 
CSA Froukje Bouma 

                

 
CSA 

 
TM 6.6 6.8 6.3 6.8 6.5 6.6 AI 6.8 7.0 6.2 6.9 6.4 6.7 29.06 33.31 62.37 1 9 
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Claro JISSC 2010 
           

                       

       
Competition Results - Duets 

        

Age Group: 13-15 Duet 
            

Figure 
(50%) 

Routine 
(50%) 

Total 
(100%) Placement 

Club 
Pts 

 
NC Jennifer O'Neill, Renee Collett 

             

 
NC 

 
TM 6.2 6.8 7.1 5.9 6.7 7.0 AI 6.5 7.0 7.3 5.8 6.4 6.3 

 
31.34 33.06 64.40 1 18 

                       

 
NC Selena Liu, Rebecca Trinklein 

              

 
NC 

 
TM 5.8 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 5.8 AI 6.1 6.8 7.2 6.0 6.6 5.6 

 
31.30 31.75 63.05 2 14 

                       Age Group: 12&Under Duet 
                

 
IAS Charlotte Ausan, Jamielya Shaw 

             

 
IAS 

 
TM 5.4 5.7 6.0 5.8 5.6 6.1 AI 5.9 5.2 6.1 5.9 5.5 5.0 

 
26.44 28.50 54.94 1 18 

                       

 
CSC Patricia Fischbeck, Katherine Atkins 

            

 
CSC 

 
TM 5.3 5.4 5.9 5.5 5.3 5.3 AI 5.9 5.0 6.0 5.4 5.3 5.0 

 
25.29 26.94 52.23 2 14 

                       Intermediate: 12&Under Duet 
                

 
CSA Jade Middelhof, Nadine Valpoort  

             

 
CSA 

 
TM 4.6 4.9 5.0 5.2 5.0 4.8 AI 5.0 4.7 5.0 5.0 4.8 4.0 

 
25.76 24.50 50.26 1 18 
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                       Novice: 13-15 Duet 
                  

 
SS Joley Campbell, Isabella Cisneros 

             

 
SS 

 
TM 4.3 4.5 4.5 4.8 4.1 4.8 AI 4.1 4.2 4.4 4.9 4.3 4.3 

 
22.21 22.06 44.28 1 18 

                       

 
CSA Zuena Jacob, Pearl Bakmeyer 

              

 
CSA 

 
TM 4.5 4.4 4.0 4.7 4.5 4.6 AI 4.6 4.1 4.1 4.6 4.5 4.0 

 
21.98 22.06 44.04 2 14 
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Claro JISSC 2010 
           

                       

       
Competition Results - Trios 

         

Novice: 12&Under Trios 
            

Figure 
(50%) 

Routine 
(50%) 

Total 
(100%) Placement 

Club 
Pts 

 
SS T'Neil Gooden, Kelsey Beckford, Mercedes Thompson + ALT Askley-Renea Gregory 

   

 
SS 

 
TM 3.0 3.4 3.0 3.4 3.8 3.2 AI 3.0 3.5 3.1 3.1 3.7 3.0 

 
16.91 16.06 32.97 1 18 

                       

 
SS Jada Hinds, Lauren Shaw, Kimberley Willaims + ALT Kelci Cadogan 

     

 
SS 

 
TM 2.9 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 AI 2.9 3.0 2.9 3.1 3.2 2.8 

 
10.77 14.94 25.71 2 14 

                       Novice: 13-15 Trios 
                  

 
CSC Gerardo Hernandez, Leslie Palma, Allan Palma 

          

 
CSC 

 
TM 4.6 4.5 3.9 4.9 5.2 4.2 AI 4.7 4.6 3.8 4.5 5.0 4.0 

 
22.05 22.50 44.55 1 18 

                       

 
SS Sydania Mullings, Kimberley Fyffe, Alexandria Chin + ALT Akeem West 

    

 
SS 

 
TM 4.3 5.0 4.2 4.8 4.0 4.5 AI 4.4 5.1 4.0 4.7 4.4 4.2 

 
19.78 22.19 41.97 2 14 
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Claro JISSC 2010 
           

                       

       
Competition Results - Teams 

        

Novice: 12&Under Teams 
            

Figure 
(50%) 

Routine 
(50%) 

Total 
(100%) Placement 

Club 
Pts 

 
SS 

Jada Hinds, Lauren Shaw, Kimberly Williams, Kelsey Beckford,  
Mercedes Thompson, T'Neil Gooden, Ashley-Renea Gregory,  
Kelci Cadogan 

     

 
SS 

 
TM 3.0 3.1 3.0 2.7 2.8 2.8 AI 3.1 3.1 3.0 3.0 2.9 2.5 

 
14.43 14.75 29.18 1 18 

                       Novice: 13-15 Teams 
                  

 
SS 

Giscelle Tucker, Akeem West, Sydania Mullings, Kimberley Fyffe, Alexandria Chin, 
Joely Campbell, Bianca Isabella Cisneros 

     

 
SS 

 
TM 4.2 4.6 4.0 4.2 3.2 3.3 AI 4.3 4.5 3.9 4.0 2.9 3.2 

 
20.63 19.44 40.07 1 18 

                       Age Group: 13-15 Teams 
                 

 
NC Erin Wheeler, Selena Liu, Rebecca Trinklien, Jennifer O'Neil, Renee Collett 

     

 
NC 

 
TM 7.0 7.4 7.2 6.9 6.8 0.7 AI 7.2 7.5 7.3 6.9 7.1 6.9 

 
31.32 35.25 66.57 1 18 
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Claro JISSC 2010 FINAL SCORE TALLY 
          FIGURES 

   
Ranking 

             

 
Novice: 12&Under 

                

  
Ana Gabriela Batista GM 50.54 1 

             

  
Joley Campbell SS 46.18 2 

             

  
Sydania Mullings SS 45.67 3 

             

 
Novice 13-15 

                

  
Leslie Perez Palma CSC 45.54 1 

             

  
Pearl Bakmeyer CSA 45.25 2 

             

  
Isabella Cisneros  SS 42.67 3 

             

 
Intermediate: 12&Under 

               

  
Nadine Valpoort CSA 52.83 1 

             

  
Briggitte Rodriguez GM 50.31 2 

             

  
Jade Middelhof  CSA 50.20 3 

             

 
Intermediate: 13-15 

                

  
Rashel Pestana CSA 53.51 1 

             

  
Emily Welch CSC 53.35 2 

             

  
Maria Paula Sanchez GM 50.73 3 

             

 
Age Group: 12&Under 

                

  
Amy Pietersz CSA 59.57 1 

             

  
Jamielya Shaw IAS 57.92 2 

             

  
Sierra Rojas-Thomas NC 55.27 3 

             

 
Age Group: 13-15 

                

  
Renee Collett NC 63.49 1 

             

  
Selena Liu NC 63.03 2 

             

  
Erin Wheeler NC 62.59 3 

             

 
Age Group: 16-18 

                

  
Michelle-Ann Gabbadon IAS 58.36 1 

             

  
Froukje Bouma CSA 58.11 2 

             

  
Shannon March IAS 57.25 3 

             

                   Highest Scoring Overall Novice Solo Routine 
              

 
Ana Gabriela Batista (GM) 
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Overall Club Rankings 
 

Figures Solos Duets Trios Teams TOTALS 
          

SS Synchro Stars Jamaica (17 Athletes) 
 

40 22 18 46 36 162 
         CSA Curacao Sharks Aquatics (7 Athletes) 52 55 32 0 0 139 
         NC New Canaan - USA (7 Athletes) 

 
37 15 32 0 18 102 

         CSC Cypress Swim Club – USA (6 Athletes) 
 

29 33 14 18 0 94 
         IAS Island Aquatics Synchro - Jamaica(8 Athletes) 40 33 18 0 0 91 
         GM Golden Merimaids - Panama (3 Athletes) 22 23 0 0 0 45 
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